'Her' partially filmed in Placer County

Placer County-Lake Tahoe Film Office had a special reason for applauding when "Her" was named winner of the 2014 Oscar for Best Original Screenplay.

The movie's snow scenes were filmed at several locations near the Donner Summit in Placer County: Norden, Sugar Bowl Ski Resort, Soda Springs, and a group of cabins near the Interstate 80 exit at Big Bend.

The film office helped the film crew find locations, facilitated local support, and issued a county film permit.

"Her" is a romantic drama written, directed and co-produced by Spike Jonze. It stars Joaquin Phoenix as a lonely writer who falls in love with the voice on his computer operating system.

The Placer County-Lake Tahoe Film Office is part of the county's Office of Economic Development.